□□□□ □□ -
1 3
Products Series Type
MPSZ 0420 AH=Alloy R10 0.1uH J 5%
0630 AT=Carbonyl Iron 1R0 1.0uH K 10%
1050 6R8 6.8uH M 20%
1250 100 10uH
.﻿Shape and Dimension .﻿Recommended PCB Pattern
Dimensions(mm)
MPSZ0420A□ 4.40 ± 0.4 4.10 ± 0.3 2.0 Max 2.00 ± 0.3 1.00 ± 0.3 5.20 Ref 2.50 Ref 2.20 Ref
MPSZ0530A□ 5.50 ± 0.4 5.00 ± 0.3 3.0 Max 2.00 ± 0.3 1.00 ± 0.3 6.00 Ref 2.80 Ref 2.20 Ref
MPSZ0630A□ 7.00 ± 0.5 6.60 ± 0.2 3.0 Max 3.00 ± 0.3 1.60 ± 0.3 8.30 Ref 3.50 Ref 3.40 Ref
MPSZ0650A□ 7.00 ± 0.5 6.60 ± 0.2 5.0 Max 3.00 ± 0.3 1.60 ± 0.3 8.30 Ref 3.50 Ref 3.40 Ref
MPSZ1040A□ 10.8 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.3 4.0 Max 3.00 ± 0.5 2.00 ± 0.5 12.20 Ref 4.10 Ref 5.80 Ref
MPSZ1050A□ 10.8 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.3 5.0 Max 3.00 ± 0.5 2.00 ± 0.5 12.20 Ref 4.10 Ref 5.80 Ref
MPSZ1235A□ 13.5 ± 0.5 12.6 ± 0.3 3.5 Max 4.00 ± 0.5 2.30 ± 0.5 13.80 Ref 5.00 Ref 7.80 Ref
MPSZ1250A□ 13.5 ± 0.5 12.6 ± 0.3 5.0 Max 4.00 ± 0.5 2.30 ± 0.5 13.80 Ref 5.00 Ref 7.80 Ref
MPSZ1260A□ 13.5 ± 0.5 12.6 ± 0.3 6.0 Max 4.00 ± 0.5 2.30 ± 0.5 13.80 Ref 5.00 Ref 7.80 Ref
MPSZ1770A□ 17.5 ± 0.5 17.0 ± 0.5 7.0 Max 12.0 ± 0.5 2.50 ± 0.5 18.20 Ref 12.30 Ref 11.20 Ref
.Equivalent Circuit Schematic .Material List
No. Location
1 Core

MPSZ0650A□-R40M 0.40 20% 20 23 3.2 3.5 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-R47M 0.47 20% 20 21 3.25 3.75 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-R56M 0.56 20% 18 20 3.4 3.6 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-R68M 0.68 20% 16.5 18 3.9 4.2 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-R82M 0.82 20% 16 17 4.6 4.9 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-1R0M 1.0 20% 12.5 15 5.6 6.5 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-1R2M 1.2 20% 11 13 6.7 7.5 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-1R5M 1.5 20% 11 12 6.7 7.5 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-2R2M 2.2 20% 9 10 11.2 12.5 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-3R3M 3.3 20% 8.5 9 19.9 20.9 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-4R7M 4.7 20% 6 8 26 29 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-5R6M 5.6 20% 6 7 31.5 34.4 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-6R8M 6.8 20% 5.5 6 36.5 41 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-8R2M 8.2 20% 5.5 5.5 40 43 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-100M 10 20% 4.5 5.3 54 60 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-120M 12 20% 4 5 58 65 100K / 0.25V
Part No.
DCR (mΩ)
Part No.
DCR (mΩ)
High Curent Inductor / MPSZ_A Type (AEC-Q200)
    . Electrical Characteristics  MPSZ0650A□ Type
MPSZ0650A□-150M 15 20% 3.1 4 78 90 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-180M 18 20% 3 3.5 83 105 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-220M 22 20% 2.6 3.5 120 140 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-330M 33 20% 2.3 3 165 190 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ0650A□-470M 47 20% 2 2.8 250 290 100K / 0.25V
    . Electrical Characteristics  MPSZ1040A□ Type
Inductance Tolerance Irms Isat Test Frequency
(uH) (±%) (Amp) Max. (Amp) Max. Typ. Max. ( Hz / V )
MPSZ1040A□-R22M 0.22 20% 32 55 0.9 1 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-R36M 0.36 20% 30 50 1.05 1.2 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-R39M 0.39 20% 26 45 1.1 1.2 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-R45M 0.45 20% 26 42 1.1 1.3 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-R47M 0.47 20% 25 40 1.53 1.68 100K / 0.25V

MPSZ1040A□-3R3M 3.3 20% 10 16 10.8 11.8 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-4R7M 4.7 20% 8.5 13 17 20 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-5R6M 5.6 20% 8 11 20 23 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-6R8M 6.8 20% 7 10 22.5 25 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-8R2M 8.2 20% 7 9 25 27 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-100M 10 20% 6.5 8.5 27 30 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-150M 15 20% 6.25 7 40 45 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-220M 22 20% 5 5.5 60 66 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-330M 33 20% 4 4.5 85 92 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-470M 47 20% 3.3 3.5 130 145 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1040A□-680M 68 20% 2 3 195 210 100K / 0.25V
    . Electrical Characteristics  MPSZ1050A□ Type
Inductance Tolerance Irms Isat Test Frequency
(uH) (±%) (Amp) Max. (Amp) Max. Typ. Max. ( Hz / V )
MPSZ1050A□-R22M 0.22 20% 37 60 0.67 0.8 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1050A□-R26M 0.26 20% 35 60 0.9 1 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1050A□-1R0M 1 20% 19 29 2.3 2.6 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1050A□-1R2M 1.2 20% 18 28 2.8 3.1 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1050A□-1R5M 1.5 20% 16 26 3.3 3.8 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1050A□-2R2M 2.2 20% 13 20 5.4 6 100K / 0.25V

MPSZ1235A□-2R2M 2.2 20% 14 20 6 6.9 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1235A□-3R3M 3.3 20% 13 16 8.3 9.5 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1235A□-4R7M 4.7 20% 9 15 15 17 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1235A□-5R6M 5.6 20% 8 14 18.3 19 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1235A□-6R8M 6.8 20% 7 13 19.8 22 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1235A□-8R2M 8.2 20% 6.5 12 24.8 28 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1235A□-100M 10 20% 6 10 26 29 100K / 0.25V
    . Electrical Characteristics  MPSZ1250A□ Type
Inductance Tolerance Irms Isat Test Frequency
(uH) (±%) (Amp) Typ. (Amp) Typ. Typ. Max. ( Hz / V )
MPSZ1250A□-R22M 0.22 20% 51 75 0.6 0.8 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-R47M 0.47 20% 35 56 1 1.4 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-R68M 0.68 20% 33 48 1.34 1.55 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-1R0M 1 20% 26 35 1.9 2.2 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-1R5M 1.5 20% 23 32 2.7 3.2 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-2R2M 2.2 20% 15 25 4 5 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-3R3M 3.3 20% 12 23 7.5 9 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-4R7M 4.7 20% 11 17 12 14 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-5R6M 5.6 20% 10.5 15 13 15 100K / 0.25V
MPSZ1250A□-6R8M 6.8 20% 10 14 15 18 100K / 0.25V